# Australian Endurance \* \* \* \* Riders Association Inc

# **Australian Endurance Riders Association**

# Nomination Form - AERA Hall of Fame

## Nomination of Horse to AERA Hall of Fame

The AERA Hall of Fame acknowledged significant achievements of Australian horses in endurance events in Australia or overseas.

The criteria for a horse to be inducted to the AERA Hall of Fame are:

- 1. 5 Quilty buckles; or
- 2. 10000 kms in endurance; or
- 3. Individual or team Gold medallist at WEG or WEC; or
- 4. 5 of any one marathon of 320 km or above

### **Administrative Process**

- 1. Nomination for entry to the AERA Hall of Fame comes from a Division Association and may be requested by an owner or other connection to the horse.
- 2. The Nomination Form is received by the AERA Secretary and forwarded to the AERA Registrar who will validate that the criteria are supported by information in the AERA Database as relevant.
- 3. A statement from the DA will support this nomination by identifying which of the criteria are met, provide a profile of the horse, provide information about events, if relevant, and at least one photograph.
- 4. If any discrepancies are noted these will be resolved between the owner or connection and the AERA National Registrar as appropriate.
- 5. Once validation of the Application Form has been completed the AERA Management Committee will consider the nomination and, if accepted, will acknowledge induction of the horse to the AERA Hall of Fame on the AERA Website and AERA Facebook group. All inductees will be mentioned at the next Tom Quilty Gold Cup as part of the AERA Awards.

Return address for applications and supporting documents is by email to secretary@aera.asn.au

### **Applicant Details**

Horse Name:	AERA No	
Owner	AERA No	If applicable
Address		
State	Postcode	
Email Address	Phone	
Ride Record Validated	Date	

Version 1 November 2022 Page 1